a) A letter of intent to engage in teflemarketing of insurance products or
employ the services of telemarketers, duly signed by the President of
the company, addressed to the Insurance Commissioner, together with
the payment of a fee in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Two
Hundred-Fifty Pesos (P25,250.00) inclusive of legal research fee;

b) Telemarketing arrangements/agreements between insurance
company or broker and the telemarketing company;

c) Copy of the outbound telemarketing insurance product script or spiel;
and,

d) Such other documents as may be required by the Commission.